

नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627 Website: www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

Lumami, 21st July 2023

Notification

This is to inform all the eligible applicants of the M.Sc. Physics, Nagaland University, that the entrance test for admission to the M.Sc. Physics program (2023-25) is scheduled to take place on **1**st **August 2023 at 10.30 AM.** The entrance test will be held at the Department of Physics, Nagaland University, Lumami campus.

Information regarding Admission process of M. Sc. Physics Programme-2023

- The entrance test will consist of Multiple Choice Questions (MCQ) and will be based on the B.Sc. Physics Syllabus.
- The merit index for the admission process will be prepared by considering 50% of the marks secured in your B.Sc. Physics examination and 50% marks obtained in the written entrance test.
- Please make sure to arrive at the examination venue well before the designated time. You must carry a valid ID proof and all original documents required for document verification.
- Merit list will be declared on 2nd August 2023.
- All selected candidates must complete their admission process on or before 4th August 2023. Failure to do so will result in the forfeiture of your seat, which will then be allotted to candidates on the waitlist.
- The candidates are advised to check the University Website regularly. The department will not be held responsible for any lapse on part of the candidates.

We wish you the best of luck for the entrance test and hope to welcome you as part of our M.Sc. Physics program for the academic years 2023-25.

For any further inquiries or clarifications, feel free to contact the department admission committee-

- 1. Prof. Sundarayya Y, Professor & HOD (+91) 8837015172
- 2. Dr. Vijeth, Asst. Professor (+91) 9164223172 Email: physics@nagalanduniversity.ac.in.

Sd/-Dr. Vijeth Convenor , PG Admission Committee

Copy to:

- 1. Dean, School of Sciences, NU for kind information.
- 2. Deputy Registrar (Academic) for kind information.
- 3. System Administrator, NU, Lumami with a request to upload it in University website.
- 4. Department notice board.
- 5. Office file.

Dr. Vijeth Convenor , PG Admission Committee